	9	1	
Muy	711	9\2	

Form PTO-1594

03-13-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102013	1 /2/1/4 / 1 = /3(1	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): R C P Enterprises, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nite Ize, Inc. Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 5735-E Arapahoe Ave. City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80303 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Wes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 01/30/02-	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Colorado If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.620,077 Itached Types No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donald W. Margolis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3405 Penrose Place	8. Deposit account number: 131705	
CILV.	\$19 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. Donald W. Margolis Name of Person Signing 303/443-6200 Total numbur of pages including of		

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

00000068 131705

40.00 CH

1620077

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0336

CHANGE OF NAME OF TRADEMARK OWNER

WHEREAS, <u>REGISTRANT</u>: RCP ENTERPISES, INC.

a Colorado Corporation 5735-E Arapahoe Avenue

Boulder, CO 80303

has adopted, has used and is using a certain mark which Registrant has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to wit:

Reg./Ser. No.

Reg. Date

For

1,620,077

March 18, 1997

NITE IZE

WHEREAS, <u>REGISTRANT</u>: RCP ENTERPISES, INC. has properly changed its name to NITE IZE, INC., effective September 15, 1999, as shown by the attached true copy of Articles of Amendment:

WHEREAS, **REGISTRANT** is now named:

NITE IZE, INC.

fka and dba RCP ENTERPISES, INC.

a Colorado Corporation 5735-E Arapahoe Avenue

Boulder, CO 80303

and desires to acquire record legal title in said mark and the registration therefore which **Registrant** now possesses of record in said mark in any and all classes and for any and all goods and services in which **Registrant** has used said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE said Registrant does hereby request recordation of its change of name, and otherwise assigns unto the said NITE IZE, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the registration therefore, together with the common law rights, foreign rights, State rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration therefore, and retroactive to September 15, 1999.

January 30, 2002

Date

303/449-2576

Telephone Number

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

RCP ENTERPISES, JNC.

nka NITE IZE

3у

Richard N. Case, Pres

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0337